'92 SEP 22 PH 3 47 Vol.mgg Page 10371 44797 TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT/vol.mgg Page 21819 51046 AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE

Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein Robert K. Thomson and Connie M. Cipriano, each as to an undivided one-half interest

William L. Sisemore	; is Grantor;
First Service Corporation of Southern Oregon	, is Trusteę; and
recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. <u>M90</u> , Page <u>1787</u> , Klamath	, is Beneficiary,
covering the following-described real property inKlamath	County, Oregon,

Lot 9 in Block 4 of Tract 1257, Resubdivision of a portion of First Addition Shield Crest, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Together with an undivided interest in all those private roads shown on the plat and more particularly described in Declaration recorded in Volume M84, page 4256, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.

The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: Installment of \$282.23 due November 10, 1991, and each month thereafter.

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$23,876.99 plus interest at the rate of 10.250% per annum from November 1, 1991, plus late charges.

plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust deed.

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795.

Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale.

5

2

~

MH

3

10,00

Wallin 2

. Trustee

STATE OF OREGON, County of ____Klamath

The foregoing was ackne William L. S	bwledged before me on <u>May /3</u> , 19 <u>92</u> b isemore	by Shieley I DRUMM
Shile Drumme	,	APRIL 16,1995 pires: August 2. 1995
Certified to be a true copy:	SHIRLEY J. DRUMM NOTARY PUBLIC-CREGON COMMISSION NO. 006078	, 19 <u>55</u>
â.	MY COMMISSION NO. 008078	Attorney for Trustee
		CHAMI J.J. WING
STATE OF OREGON, County of Filed for record on and recorded in M92page	May 13th 10	92 at 18 - Poctor A an
		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
<u>Evelyn Biehn</u> ,	Klamath County Clerk by Quine Mus	Lectric Deputy
After recording return to:	Fee \$10.00	The OF OF EGO
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE	INDEXED ;	
Attorney at Law	$D \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1}$	
540 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		

			24000
PORM No. 1172-TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY-	-Oregon Trust Deed Series.		21820
60		STEVENS-NESS LAW PUD. C	.0 PORTLAND, OR. 97204
TRUSTEF'S	AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OC		(P)
STATE OF OREGON,	AFFIDAVII AS IO NON-OC	CUPANCY	
	SS.		
County ofKlamath	ſ 		4 3
I,	semore	. 1	
being first duly sworn denose you and and the			······
I am the	trustee in that	certain trust deed executed a	nd delivered by
to	Jipriano		as grantor
I in which Edward Council in Course in the			
is beneficiary, recorded on January 25		rtgage records of Klama	ith
is beneficiary, recorded on <u>January 25</u> County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No. MS Xtion Wo. X X X X X (Indicate Which), coverin	a accounted let	a property situated in said c	ountv: 🗉
Lot 90in Block 4 of Tract 1257, Resu	ubdivision of a north	on of First Additions	
Crest, according to the official pla Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.	at thereof on file in	the office of the Cou	inty
		•	·
Together with an undivided interest	in all those private	roads shown on the pl	lat
and move particularly described in E page 4256, records of Klamath County	eclaration recorded	in Volume M84,	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -
	, 0165011.		
			tina a
			-
I hereby certify that on <u>September</u> The word "trustee' as used in this affid	21, 19 92, the abov	e described real property wa	s not occurried
The word "trustee' as used in this affid first mentioned above.	avit means any successor-tr	ustee to the trustee named in	the trust deed
	nil	len' Deser	
			Trustee
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged	before me this 21st	Sontombor	
8	before me this	day of	, 19
OFFICIAL SEAL	alue Z	Sicemen	í
(SEAL) COMMISSION NO. 007497		0/0/0-	lic for Oregon
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 02,1995	My Commission	expires: 8/2/95	••••••
TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT		STATEOFORCON	<u> </u>
As To Non-Occupancy		STATE OF OREGON, County of	ss. 1
RE: Trust Deed from		I certify that the with	in instrument
		was received for record on the	heday
Grantor		of	and recorded
to	DON'T USE THIS	in book/reel/volume No	on
	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	pageor as fea ment/microfilm/reception 1	e/file/instru- No
Trustee	WHERE USED.)	Record of Mortgages of said	d County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Witness my hand	and seal of
	S.	County affixed.	
		NAME	
		By	TITLE
	and the second		Deputy

35.00

21821

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah Parsons, Office Manager, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the

LEGAL #4460

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT

THOMPSON & CIPRIANO

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for ____

FOUR

(_4__ insertions) in the following issues: MAY 20, 27, 1992

JUNE 3, 10, 1992

Total Cost: _		
Jorah	L. Parsons	_

Subscribe	ed and sworn to before	me this	10TH	
day of	JUNE			19 92
0.10000.217/h		Der	NO A	1 10010
AR A	OFFICIAL SI			wint
	DEBRA A. MO	OREGON	うこう	nogen Oragon
	COMMISSION NO. MMISSION EXPIRES	MAR. 15, 199	6	19 <u>7</u> Q
	and the second second second	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	82923	

AND ELECTION TO SELL ANDOFSALE AND OF SALES Reference, Is made to that Trust Deed wherein Robert K. Thomson and Connie Wherein Kopert K. Thomson and Connie (M.) Cipriano, each as to an undivided one-half Inferest. Is Grantor; First Ser-vice Corporation of Southern Oregon, is I Beneficiary, recorded in Of-ficial/Microfilm Records, Vol. M90, Page 1787; Klamath County, Oregon, covering the fullowing decided to covering the following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon: Lot 9 In Block 4 of Tract 1257, Resubdivi-Sion of a portion of First Addition Shield Crest, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon Together with an undivided interest in all those private roads shown on the plat and more particularly described in Declaration recorded in Volume M84, page 4256, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed. The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: installment of \$282.23 due November 10, 1991, and each month thereafter.

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$23,876.99 plus interest at the rate of 10.250% per annum from November 1, 1991, plus late charges, plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust deed.

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795.

The property will be sold as provided by law on September 22, 1992, at 10:00 o'clock a.m. based on standard of time established by ORS 187,110 at 540 Main St., #301,

Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon. interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86,753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale Dated: May 13, 1992. /s/ William L Statmore, Trustee and 14450 May 20, 27, June 3, 10, 1992.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TEUSTEE'S MOTICE OF SALE-Origina Trust Dood Series

218220

W PUBLISHING CO.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON, County of _____Klamath William L. Sisemore ..., 69:

...., being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: NAME and ADDRESS

Robert K. Thomson 505 Centrel=#L Mt. View, CA 94043

FORM No. 1169-

AI

RE: Tr

WIL

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

NS

Connie M. Cipriano 4577 Hansen Avenue Fremont, CA 94536

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.*

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by William L. Sisemore , attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage theseon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural.	trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corpo-
ration and any other legal or commercial entity.	Willin 2 Sisan
	Willen Laisen

OFFICIAL SEAL	Ale	tore me on May 13, 19.92
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 02,1995	Notary Public for Oregon. 1	Ly commission expires X-2-93
FFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
rust Deed from		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
Grantor TO	(CON'T USE THIS SPACEI RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE USED.)	at 8:49 o'clock AM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No
Trustoo		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Attorney at Law 540 Main Street		Evelyn.Blehn.County.Clerk

By Daulini Mallemolile Deputy

Fee \$25.00 · More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.